with the Company�s statements of operations for the years ended December 31, 2002 and 2001, respectively.

In February 2003, the Company sold its preferred stock in Tanisys to ATE Worldwide LLC, whose majority shareholder is a leader in the
semiconductor testing equipment market. Accordingly, the operations of Tanisys have been classified as discontinued operations. The Company
received approximately $0.2 million in exchange for its preferred stock, which is reported in net loss from disposal of discontinued operations
during the year ended December 31, 2003.

80

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY EQUITY HOLDINGS CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

NEW CENTURY EQUITY HOLDINGS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Pro Forma
The following unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet includes adjustments that give effect to the sale of the Company�s preferred

stock of Tanisys, as if the sale had occurred on December 31, 2002. The pro forma adjustments reflect the elimination of the divested operations,
the consideration received at the closing of the sale and estimated transaction costs.

Pro
As Reported Adjustments Forma

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
(In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,704 $ 193 $ 8,897
Other current assets 339 � 339
Net current assets from discontinued operations 1,427 (1,427) �

Total current assets 10,470 (1,234) 9,236
Non-current assets 9,654 � 9,654

Total assets $20,124 $(1,234) $18,890

Current liabilities $ 581 $ � $ 581
Net current liabilities from discontinued operations 1,435 (1,384) 51

Total current liabilities 2,016 (1,384) 632
Non-current liabilities 1 � 1

Total liabilities 2,017 (1,384) 633
Stockholders� equity 18,107 150 18,257

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $20,124 $(1,234) $18,890

81

Edgar Filing: NEW CENTURY EQUITY HOLDINGS CORP - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

NEW CENTURY EQUITY HOLDINGS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Financial Statements
As the Company consolidated Tanisys on a three-month lag, Tanisys� balance sheet as of September 30, 2002, including adjustments made

under the purchase method of accounting, was consolidated in the Company�s balance sheet as of December 31, 2002. Tanisys� balance sheet
consolidated herein (presented as net assets and liabilities from discontinued operations) is as follows: